SCC-GHR-COVER_032224
Contact us for expert product application assistance.
1.225.644.5255  |  geniefilters.com
A+ Corporation
41041 Black Bayou Road
Gonzales, Louisiana 70737 United States
Leading the industry in Analytically Correct™ Sampling Systems, Components, and Technology. By applying sound

 B-2  PRODUCT MANUAL OVERVIEW
Product Dimensions
Model Numbering & Additional Part Numbers
How to build the model number:
Outlet pressure range (psig)
Power requirements
  Sealing material 0 = Fluoroelastomer                                JW = RGD resistant HNBR             (other materials available upon request)
0 = 0-25        1 = 0-50          2 = 0-100          3 = 0-250          4 = 0-500          9 = 0-10
SS P 4 GHR
Sealing material
Outlet pressure range
Power requirements
Electrical approval
How to build the heater block replacement model number:
5
Power requirements
Electrical approval
1= AC power                 2 = DC power (not available in Model 901-GR)
Electrical approval C = CSA       A = ATEX/IECEx (not available in Model 901-GR)
Spare Parts & Accessories (sold separately)
� Kozy™ Insulated Cover - Part # KZ-10-L (not for enclosures)
� 901 Heater Base & Controller Replacement - Part # 901-00-SS
� Manifold with pressure gauge, ball valve, & relief valve - for ordering information,
      refer to the Genie® Probe Regulator Accessory Manifold product sheet
� Inlet filter replacement - Part # GHR-5FSS
� Seat & Seal replacement kit - Seat, Valve Stem, Bias Spring & O-Rings
Model GHR = GR with self-limiting block heater            901-GR = GR with temperature controller
Your model number is determined by your specific needs. Materials of construction must be compatible with process fluid.
Model
Top ViewSide ViewGHR
901-GR
2.2”
4.1”
7.2”
2.4”
INLET PORT
CONDUIT
CONNECTION
1.9” 2.4”
3.5”
2.5”
MOUNTING
HOLES
FOR 1/4”-20
SCREWS
2.5”
3.1”3.8”
ADJUSTMENT
SCREW
OUTLET PORT
7.1 “ 7.1
1.6
“
“
5.6
12.7
5.8 “
“
“
2.5
1
4
1
4
3
4 “
TEMPERATURE
CONTROLLER
4.8 “
“
“

3M Connection cable 10’ / 3m long
Not all options can be combined.
Ordering example:
SL BLOCKTHERM CKA T3 3M
HEATER BLOCK INSTRUCTION AND CERTIFICATION - CSA 110
PRODUCT MANUAL
INTERTEC Inst rumentat ion -  Sarn ia ,  Ontar io  -  Houston,  Texas -  Phone:  1-888-875-8756
SL BLOCKTHERM C Self-limiting Block Heater
HD662-3c SL BLOCKTHERM C page 2/ 2
8 Temperature Limitation
PTC-Elements (Positive Temperature Coefficient) raise
their electric resistance with rising temperature. High
resistance results in low heating power.  The heating
power is very low at high temperatures so that the
temperature cannot exceed the maximum temperature
of the respective temperature class.
9 Supply Voltage
In addition to the above mentioned temperature
characteristics, the PTC elements show a varistor
effect.  They control their resistance in accordance to
the supply voltage. The nominal power supply voltage
may be 110 to 277 V with the same heater.  The output
may be a maximum of 15% higher than that shown on
the diagram on page 1.
10 Electric Wiring
>
TS Heater
L
bu gn/ye
Junction Box
N
PE
bn
bu=blue bn=brown gn/ye=green/yellow
bn bu
Option
11 Dimensions
12 Mounting
The BLOCKTHERM heater dissipates the heat by
conduction. It should be mounted to a flat surface of a
heat conducting material (e.g. metal). One bolt is
sufficient to mount the heater.
Example:
The SL BLOCKTHERM CKA T4, which is attached to a
Fisher-Rosemount 3051H Transmitter by means of an
aluminum adapter block, guarantees freeze protection
for the transmitter, manifold and impulse lines installed
in an INTERTEC Instrument Enclosure at an outside
temperature as low as  -13 °F/ -25 °C.
As well the SL BLOCKTHERM CKA T3 will provide
protection to  -49 °F/ -45 °C.
HEATER BLOCK INSTRUCTION AND CERTIFICATION - CSA 110
PRODUCT MANUAL
Operating Instructions for Heaters SL …THERM
HO604-2e SL …THERM -Operating instruction Page  1/ 1
1 Application
SL …THERM Heaters are manufactured in
accordance with Directive 94/ 9EC (ATEX 100a) and
are approved as conduction heaters (direct heating
via flange-mounting to the instrument) and/or as
convection heaters (heat transfer to the ambient air
by natural convection) for use in Ex-zones 1 and 2 for
explosion groups G/ D in temperature classes T3 to
T6.
Optional thermostats can be integrated in the
connecting cable.
The respective operating instructions have to be
observed.
EC Type Examination Certificate
PTB 02 ATEX 1116X with Schedule and Supple-
ments in German and English as well as IEC Scheme